L
Barrier
01 F352   SY
ATEX
category 2
Series
5
7

5 Port Solenoid Valve
Series 52-SY
How to order
Symbol Port size Applicable series
3 E
Series
Coil temperature rise
Barrier input voltage (non hazardous area)
Coil rated voltage (hazardous area)
Intrinsically safe
Gas group
–10 to 45°C (No freezing)
–10 to 50°C (No freezing)
40°C less (at rated)
24 VDC (system rated voltage) at 1.1 W
12 VDC at 0.52 W
ia
IIC
IP30 (LL type : IP40)
IP65
52-SY5000 52-SY7000 52-SY9000
Temperature class T6
Temperature class T4, T5
L type
TT type
Plug connector type
Cable type
Response time
Type of actuation
2-position single
2-position double
3-position
52-SY5000
26 or less
22 or less
38 or less
52-SY7000
38 or less
30 or less
56 or less
52-SY9000
50 or less
50 or less
70 or less
Response time (ms) (0.5 MPa)
Manifold Specifications for 20 Type
Model
Applicable valve
Manifold style
1 (SUP) / 3/5 (EXH)
Valve stations
4/2 (A/B) Location
Port size
Manifold base weight W (g) n: Station
Single base / B mounting
Common SUP / Common EXH
2 to 20 (1)
Valve
1/4
SS5Y5-20
52-SY520
SS5Y7-20
52-SY720
1,3,5 (P,EA,EB) Port
4,2 (A,B) Port
1/8
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
1/4
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C10 (One-touch fitting for ø10)
W = 36n + 6 W = 43n + 64